SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s). 18815/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2014 in CSAW No. 769/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SACHIN SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.30603/2014.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master Signature Not Verified (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2014.12.05 16:51:44 IST