SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../../2015 (CC No(s).11908/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2014 in DBCSA No.769/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

IRFAN KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv. Mr. Bishwabandhu, Adv. For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.30603 of 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur) Court Master